
Schedule B 

1. A request from Robert Shepard for the use of the 
Lincoln.School gym on Wednesday, January 28, 1981, 

EVENTS 

from· 7:00 to 9:00 p.m. for basketball. 1 

*2. A request from Jerry Sica, N.B.A., for the use of 
the Yantacaw School gym on various days, beginning 
Friday, February 6, 1981, to Friday, February 13, 
1981,·from 7:00 to 8:30 p.m. for practice. 2 

3. A request from Lo~etta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recreation 
Department, for the use of the large gym in the High 
School on Thursday, February 12, 1981, from 7:00 
to 9:00 p.m. for N.B.A. practice. 1 

4. A request from Leonard Williams for the use of the 
Spring Garden School gym on Tuesday, February 24, 
1981, from 7:00 to 10:00 p.m. for basketball. 1 

5. A request from Jonathan Walch for the use of the 
Yantacaw School gym on Friday, February 27, 1981, 
from 7;00 to 10:00 p.m. for basketball. 1 

6. A request from Raymond Simmons for the use of the 
Washington School gym on Monday, February 23, 1981, 
from 7:00 to 9:30 p.m. for basketball. 1 

*7. A request from Joseph Lowrey for the use of the 
Yantacaw School gym on various days, beginning 
Tuesday, March 3, 1981, to Tuesday, March 31, 1981, 
from 7:30 to 9:30 p.m. for basketball. 4 

8. A request from David Daniels, Daniels Cultural Arts 
Institute, for the use of the Franklin School audi­
torium on Monday, March 9, 1981, from 6:00 to 
10:00 p.m. for auditions for a musical show to 
benefit leukemia to be held Friday, April 3, 1981, 
and Saturday, April 4, 1981, from 6:00 to 10:00 p.m. 1 

*9. A request from Albert Locent, Duck's Tavern, for the 
use of the Lincoln School gym on various days, be­
ginning Saturday, March 7, 1981, to Saturday, 
March 28, 1981, from 12:00 to 2:00 p.m. for bas-
ketball. 4 

*10. A request from Patricia Davey, Mothers' Club, for 
the use of the Washington School gym on various days, 
beginning Tuesday, April 28, 1981, to Saturday, 
May 9, 1981, at various times from 9:00 a.m. to 
11:00 p.m. for a general business meeting and a 
Country Fair. 2 



*11. A request from Thomas Gingelli, Girls Recreation 
League 8th Grade Softball Team, for the use of the 
Lincoln School field on various days, beginning 
Tuesday, February 24, 1981, to Tuesday, June 23, 

EVENTS 

1981, from 5:00 p.m. to dusk for practice. 35 

Total Use of School Property Represented by ~he 
Above Requests 53 

Total Use of School Property for the Month of 
February 173 

*Detailed Schedule on File in Business Office 

Dated: 

March 3, 1981 




